Sierra-Cascade Logging Conference

Annual Forest Products & Construction Equipment Exposition
Shasta District Fairgrounds 1890 Briggs St. Anderson CA 96007

February 5, 6, 7, 2026

EXHIBITOR SPACE REQUEST

CA4 96099-3220 or phone:530-222-1290

What Equipment do you plan to exhibit?

Please note: You are required to provide proof of General Liability Insurance before January 10, 2026 or you will be charged $250.00
for Shasta District Fairgrounds Insurance. Submit to: Kathie@SCLCExpo.com or by mail to: SCLC, PO Box 993220, Redding,

If space is canceled after Jan 25, 2026, space is non refundable.

1st an 3rd

Building Name

choose 3 options listing space #(s) in order of preference.

We will make every effort to place you according to your preferences. Please refer to sizes/prices and contact information and

Upon receipt of your information you will be contacted
personally to confirm your space & provide additional Expo
information and payment processing.

LASSEN HALL-TRUCKS & RELATED
EQUIPMENT ONLY

SPACE NO. SIZE PRICE

1thru2 24x23 $850.00
3thru8 15x23 $795.00
9thru 10 23x23 $850.00
*11thru 17 18x34 $825.00
*18 thru 20 20x34 $850.00

Spaces 11 thru 20 for trucks
MT.SHASTA HALL-BOOTHS

SPACE NO. SIZE PRICE
21 thru 63 10x10 $695.00
Max. Entrance Height 7'6"Max. Weight 5000 Ibs.

TRINITY HALL - TRACTORS & OTHER
LOGGING EQUIPMENT

SPACE NO. SIZE PRICE
73 thru 75 20x30 $825.00
76 thru 79 18x30 $775.00
84 thru 87 18x30 $775.00
88 thru 90 20x30 $825.00
203 thru 204 10x20 $825.00
205 thru 207 10x10 $725.00
208 thru 209 10x10 $775.00
210 thru 212 10x10 $725.00

OUTSIDE

SPACE NO.
91 thru 92
112

113 thru 116
117 thru 120
121

122

123 thru 124
125 thru 126
127 thru 132
133 thur 134
135 thru 140
141 thur 144A
145 thru 146
147

148 thru 149
150

152

154

155

156

300 thru 302
401 thru 403

SIZE
20x25
35x12
35x12
40x20
50x30
28x20
28x20
26x20
26x20
12x40
12x30
12x30
10x40
32x35
10x50
10x50
12x12
60x15
70x15
60x15
12x35
75x85

PRICE
$725.00
$700.00
$700.00
$675.00
$875.00
$600.00
$575.00
$550.00
$695.00
$800.00
$695.00
$695.00
$550.00
$650.00
$625.00
$700.00
$525.00
$725.00
$725.00
$725.00
$700.00

$4,780.00

JOE SPEARS ARENA
*#*(COVERED AREA)***
Sold in 24 x 40 Spaces $775.00
Call for Size Restrictions

WHISKEYTOWN LAKE ARENA
*#%* (COVERED AREA***
Sold in 20 x 20 Spaces $695.00
Call for Size Restriction

LAKE SHASTA ARENA
**¥ (COVERED AREA) ***
Sold in 20 x 20 Spaces $675.00
Call for Size Restrictions

If you have questions:

Contact Frank Muse 530-246-8573 or
frank@musetrucking.com

or Kathie Muse 530-222-1290 or
kathie@sclcexpo.com

Sierra-Cascade Logging Conference
Host Hotels:

- Win River Hotel & Casino 530 243-3377
- Gaia Hotel & Spa 530 365-7077

Company Name:

Name of Contact Person:

Address:
City: ST: Zip:
Business Phone: Cell:

Email:

Exhibitor Contact Information ‘ Nametags for Representatives who will be working at the Expo
(list all):




Benefits of Membership:

Members are listed in the Report & Directory, receive member pricing on events, discounts on some classes & SCLC electronic
newsletter.

»  Sustaining Member ($250) For those individuals/ businesses desiring to make a supportive commitment to the Conference and
includes 1 copy of the Report & Directory with your business featured (please include business card with payment)

e Firm Member: ($100) Best for Businesses - includes 1 copy of the Report & Directory with your business listed as a Firm Member.

e Individual Member:($25) This membership level is required to receive a discount on some classes and is required for Pro-
Logger/Certified Logger to receive 2 credits for attending the equipment show,. You will be listed in and receive 1 copy of the Report &
Directory.

For Questions: Contact Kathie Muse, Registration Co-Chair 530-222-1290 Kathie @ SCLCExpo.com

Additional Members. (Please complete the contact information for each additional Membership Purchased)

Company Name:

Member Name: Spouse Name: Member Level: | Pro-Logger/Certified
[ Sustaining Logger Card: []
[ Firm
[ Individual

Address, City, St, Zip:

Primary Phone: Email:

Company Name:

Member Name: Spouse Name: Member Level: | Pro-Logger/Certified
[] Sustaining Logger Card: [ ]
(] Firm
[] Individual

Address, City, St, Zip:

Primary Phone: Email:

Company Name:

Member Name: Spouse Name: Member Level: Pro-Logger/Certified
[1 Sustaining L Card: []
[ Individual

Address, City, St, Zip:

Primary Phone: Email:

If you have more members to add, you can copy this page or attach a separate piece of paper.



