## Sierra-Cascade Logging Conference





## 77<sup>th</sup> Annual Forest Products & Construction Equipment Exposition Shasta District Fairgrounds 1890 Briggs St. Anderson CA 96007

February 5, 6, 7, 2026

## **EXHIBITOR SPACE REQUEST**

Please note: You are required to provide proof of General Liability Insurance before January 10, 2026 or you will be charged \$250.00 for Shasta District Fairgrounds Insurance. Submit to: Kathie@SCLCExpo.com or by mail to: SCLC, PO Box 993220, Redding, CA 96099-3220 or phone:530-222-1290

What Equipment do you plan to exhibit? If space is canceled after Jan 25, 2026, space is non refundable.

We will make every effort to place you according to your preferences. Please refer to <u>sizes/prices and contact information</u> and <b>choose 3 options listing space #(s) in order of preference.</b> Upon receipt of your information you will be contacted						
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>		personally to confirm your space & provide additional Expo			
<u> </u>		information and payment processing.				
Building Name						
LASSEN HALL-TRUCKS & RELATED		OUTSIDE			JOE SPEARS ARENA ***(COVERED AREA)***	
EQUIPMENT ONLY		SPACE NO.	SIZE	PRICE	Sold in 24 x 40 Spaces \$775.00	
SPACE NO. SIZE	PRICE	91 thru 92	20x25	\$725.00	Call for Size Restrictions	
1 thru 2 24x23	\$850.00	112	35x12	\$700.00		
3 thru 8 15x23	\$795.00	113 thru 116	35x12	\$700.00	WHISKEYTOWN LAKE ARENA *** (COVERED AREA***	
9 thru 10 23x23	\$850.00	117 thru 120	40x20	\$675.00	Sold in 20 x 20 Spaces \$695.00	
*11 thru 17 18x34	\$825.00	121	50x30	\$875.00	Call for Size Restriction	
*18 thru 20 20x34	\$850.00	122	28x20	\$600.00	LAKE SHASTA ARENA	
Spaces 11 thru 20 for trucks		123 thru 124	28x20	\$575.00	*** (COVERED AREA) ***	
MT.SHASTA HALL-BOOTHS		125 thru 126	26x20	\$550.00	Sold in 20 x 20 Spaces \$675.00	
SPACE NO. SIZE	PRICE	127 thru 132	26x20	\$695.00	Call for Size Restrictions	
21 thru 63 10x10	\$695.00	133 thur 134	12x40	\$800.00	If have more than a	
Max. Entrance Height 7'6"Max. Weigh	nt 5000 lbs.	135 thru 140	12x30	\$695.00	If you have questions:	
		141 thur 144A	12x30	\$695.00	Contact Frank Muse 530-246-8573 or	
TRINITY HALL - TRACTORS & OTHER LOGGING EQUIPMENT		145 thru 146 147	10x40 32x35	\$550.00 \$650.00	frank@musetrucking.com	
•		147 148 thru 149	32x35 10x50	\$625.00	or Kathie Muse 530-222-1290 or	
SPACE NO. SIZE	PRICE	150	10x50	\$700.00	kathie@sclcexpo.com	
73 thru 75 20x30	\$825.00	152	12x12	\$525.00		
76 thru 79 18x30	\$775.00	154	60x15	\$725.00	Sierra-Cascade Logging Conference	
84 thru 87 18x30	\$775.00	155	70x15	\$725.00	Host Hotels:	
88 thru 90 20x30	\$825.00	156	60x15	\$725.00		
203 thru 204 10x20	\$825.00	300 thru 302	12x35	\$700.00	- Win River Hotel & Casino 530 243-3377	
205 thru 207 10x10	\$725.00	401 thru 403	75x85	\$4,780.00	- Gaia Hotel & Spa 530 365-7077	
208 thru 209 10x10	\$775.00	101 1111 105	, 5,05	7 1,7 00.00	·	
210 thru 212 10x10	\$725.00					
Exhibitor Contact Information				Nametags for Repr	esentatives who will be working at the Expo	

Exhibitor Contact Information				
Company Name:				
Name of Contact Person:				
Address:				
City:	ST:	Zip:		
Business Phone:	Cell:			
Email:				

Nametags for	Representatives	who will	be v	vorking	at the	Ехрс
(list all):						

## **Benefits of Membership:**

Members are listed in the Report & Directory, <u>receive member pricing</u> on events, discounts on some classes & SCLC electronic newsletter.

- <u>Sustaining Member</u> (\$250) For those individuals/ businesses desiring to make a supportive commitment to the Conference and includes 1 copy of the Report & Directory with your business featured (please include business card with payment)
- <u>Firm Member</u>: (\$100) Best for Businesses includes 1 copy of the Report & Directory with your business listed as a Firm Member.
- <u>Individual Member:</u>(\$25) This membership level is required to receive a discount on some classes and <u>is required</u> for <u>Pro-Logger/Certified Logger to receive 2 credits</u> for attending the equipment show,. You will be listed in and receive 1 copy of the Report & Directory.

For Questions: Contact Kathie Muse, Registration Co-Chair 530-222-1290 Kathie@SCLCExpo.com

**Additional Members**. (Please complete the contact information for each additional Membership Purchased)

Company Name:			
Member Name:	Spouse Name:	Member Level:  Sustaining Firm Individual	Pro-Logger/Certified Logger Card:
Address, City, St, Zip:			
Primary Phone:	Email:		
Company Name:			
Member Name:	Spouse Name:	Member Level:  Sustaining Firm Individual	Pro-Logger/Certified Logger Card:
Address, City, St, Zip:			
Primary Phone:	Email:		
Company Name:			
Member Name:	Spouse Name:	Member Level:  Sustaining Firm Individual	Pro-Logger/Certified Logger Card: ☐
Address, City, St, Zip:			
Primary Phone:	Email:		

If you have more members to add, you can copy this page or attach a separate piece of paper.